501806424 02/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hamish Small	09/22/2008
Yan Liu	09/22/2008
Christopher A. Pohl	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dionex Corporation
Street Address:	445 Lakeside Drive
Internal Address:	Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13364078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: 415-442-1000

Email: mciganovich@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP (SF)
Address Line 1: ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

Address Line 2: David J. Brezner

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067407-5153-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Ciganovich for David J. Brezner	

Total Attachments: 3

source=067407-5153-US01-DIV-Assignment#page1.tif source=067407-5153-US01-DIV-Assignment#page2.tif source=067407-5153-US01-DIV-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027636 FRAME: 0121 40.00 133640

501806424

ASSIGNMENT	Application No. 12/192,781	Page 1 of 3	
	First Named Inventor: Small		
	Title: Electrochemically driven pump		

WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1)	Hamish Small	resident of	Leland, Michigan
(2)	Yan Liu	resident of	Palo Alto, California
(3)	Christopher A. Pohl	resident of	Union City, California

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application for United States Patent entitled *Electrochemically driven pump*, having Application Number 12/192,781, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Dionex Corporation., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Patents or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Patents or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all

PATENT REEL: 027636 FRAME: 0122

	Application No. 12/192,781	Page 2 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Small		
	Title: Electrochemically driven pump		
assistance in making application for and obtai	ning, maintaining, and enforcing the Patents or	similar legal	
protection on the invention in any and all cour	ntries.		
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN E LOBLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 410287 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 25, 2010	Danish Small	all (8)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Date Sept 22	<i>, O</i> ₹≪	
COUNTY OF multhomah	Susant dal Mite		
On Sept 22, 2008 before	Name and Title of Officer		
personally appeared, Hamish Small Name of Signer	Hamen Small		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that t	he foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal) /		
Signature of Najary Pr	LE-JOOLLY		
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN E LOBLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 410287 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 25, 2010	(2)/Yan Liu	······································	
C2000000	V Date Sept 23	1,2008 ×	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	-		
COUNTY OF Meethometh Sefore	ome Stadan E Lobbus, Not	eiro I	
On Date Delore	Name and Title of Officer		
personally appeared, Yan Liu Name of Signer	gn Lu		
who proved to me on the basis within instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that by his/h which the person acted, execu	Cigpit	horized on behalf of	
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and offici	PERJURY under the laws of the State of Galifornia that al seal.	the foregoing	
X USam	ETV6Clz		

		Application No. 12/192,781	Page 3 of 3
ASSIGNMENT		First Named Inventor: Small	
		Title: Electrochemically driven pump	
SUSAN E LOB NOTARY PUBLIC-O COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SER	BEGON	(3) Christopher A. Pohl	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MUTNOW On Sept 32, 2008	ch before	Date Sept 2 eme Suran E. Labley, Not Name and Title of Officer	ery
personally appeared,	Christophe	r A. Pohl	
	who proved to me on subscribed to the with his/her authorized cap the entity upon behal		ted the same in t the person, or

DB2/20828264.1
RECORDED: 02/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 027636 FRAME: 0124